Privacy Policy

Effective Date: January 18, 2024

This privacy policy discloses the privacy practices for www.westcoastsurrogacy.com ("West Coast"). Please read this policy closely and only visit our site if you agree with its provisions. If you do not agree with our privacy policy, you may choose not to use our website or services.

This privacy policy applies solely to information collected by this website except where stated otherwise. It will notify you of the following:

- What information we collect:
- With whom it is shared;
- How it can be corrected;
- How it is secured;
- How policy changes will be communicated;
- How to address concerns over West Coast's use of personal data.

We, West Coast, are the sole owners of the information collected on this site. We only have access to and collect information that you voluntarily give us via email or other direct contact from you. We will not sell, trade, or rent this information to anyone, ever.

We will use your information to respond to you regarding the reason you contacted us. We will not share your information with any third party outside of our organization other than as necessary to fulfill your request.

We collect marketing referral data throughout all of your visits to our website. Data pertaining to our marketing campaigns across different platforms is stored in a cookie and, upon completion of a contact form, the data is tied to your account. We do not sell, trade, or rent this information to anyone and only use it to identify effective marketing efforts and make business decisions.

With your explicit consent, we may contact you via email in the future to tell you about services, notifications from our surrogacy application database, or changes to this privacy policy.

Your Access to and Control over Information/California Consumer Privacy Act Compliance

You may opt out of any future contacts from us at any time. You can do so at any time by contacting us via email (info@westcoastsurrogacy.com) or by phone at (949) 861-4100. At that time, you may:

- See what data we have about you, if any;
- Change/correct any data we have about you;
- Have us delete any data we have about you; and
- Express any concern you have about our use of your data.

Security

We take precautions to protect your information. When you submit sensitive information via West Coast's website, your information is protected both online and offline.

Wherever we collect sensitive information (such as credit card data), that information is encrypted and transmitted to us in a secure way. You can verify this by looking for a closed lock icon at the bottom of your web browser or looking for "https" at the beginning of the address of the West Coast web page.

While we use encryption technology to protect sensitive information transmitted online, we also protect your information offline. Only employees who need the information to perform a specific job (for example, billing, or customer service) are granted access to personally identifiable information. In addition, the computers/servers on which we store personally identifiable information are kept in a secure environment.

Children's Online Privacy Protection Act Compliance

We do not direct our website or services to children 13 years old or younger. We do not knowingly collect personal information from such children for West Coast or for any other entity. If you believe we might have received information from a child 13 years old or younger, please contact us at: info@westcoastsurrogacy.com.

Notification of Changes

West Coast reserves the right, at our sole discretion, to change, modify, add or remove portions of this privacy policy at any time. Accordingly, West Coast recommends that you revisit this page from time to time to ensure that you are aware of our current privacy practices. Your continued use of the website following any changes signifies your acceptance of these changes.

If you feel that we are not abiding by this privacy policy, please contact us immediately via telephone at (949) 861-4100 or via email: info@westcoastsurrogacy.com.